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National Christian College Athletic Association
Track and Field Championships

15th Annual Women’s Championship
23rd Annual Men’s Championship
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sports information director at Cedarville College. Heat sheet information compiled by head scorer, Joyce King.
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Meet Officials and Support Staff

Meet Director . . .. . . . . . e e e e e e e e Paul Orchard
Assistants to the Director ... .. e e e e e e Elvin King, John McGillivray
Administrative Assistants . .. . .. ... .. . 0. .. Elaine Keller, Nancy Ranger
Chief of Facility Preparation . . - . - v v« o v i v i i et e e e e et e e e e Pete Reese
Chief of Support Staff . . . . . . i i it e e e o e e e e e Dick Walker

NCCAA Track and Field Sports Chair . . . John Foss, Indiana Wesleyan University

Refaree . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e Joe Ballassone
Head INSpeCtOr . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e Dave Shaw
L 1= 1 -1 A Jim Rolfes
Assistant Starter . . ... . o e e e e e e e Dave Gaffner
Clerks . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Joe Derico, Dave Gaffner
Finishdudge . .. .. ... . . .. ittt ettt eenn Reggie Cannon
Fully Automatic Timing . . . . . v v vt i ittt it e ettt e s e e e ee Ken Harris
Scorer/fResults . . .. . 0 i i i e e e e e Joyce King, Wendy Orchard
Track ANMOUNCET & v v v v v vt v v et ettt sttt e nn e n e aa Mark Womack

Men's High Jump . . .. ... . e Durward Whitt
Women's High Jump . . . ... . i e e Sherrie Kauffman
Men’s and Women’s Shot Put, Men s Duscus and Hammer ... Warren McGhee
Men’s and Women’s Javelin, Women’s Discus .. ........... Earl Huffman
Women’s Long Jump, Men’s Triple Jump . . ... ... ... .... Charles Williams
Men’s Long Jump, Women’s Triple Jump . . .. ... ... ... Brad Whitehair
Pole Vault . . o e e e e e e e e e Ed Ropp
Scoring

The meet will be scored on a 10-8-6-4-2-1 basis.

Awards

All-American -- The first place finisher in each individual event and the first place team members in each relay will be named
NCCAA All-American. They will receive an All-American certificate and plaque and their institution will also receive a certificate.
All other placers will receive an achievement certificate indicating the event and finishing place. Any Division H student-athlete
finishing in the top three in a particular event will be awarded All-American status.

At-Largs All-Americans -- Six men and six women will be selected At-Large All-Americans based on the best non-winning

Eerformances as determined by objective {top ten all-time performances) and subjective analysis by the At-Large All-American
ommittee.

Coach of tha Year — The men's and women’s Coach af the Year awards will be decided by a vote of the respective coaches
at the close of the meet and presented at the meet awards ceremaony.

Divisign [ and Division H Qutstanding Performanca Awards — These awards for both men and women will be selected by a vote
of the respective coaches immediately at the conclusion of the meet. Plaques will be presented by the Track Sports Chair
immediately following the vote.

NCCAA Scholar-Athleteg - Men's and women’s athletes who meet NCCAA academic qualifications and are nominated by their
coach will be eligible for the NCCAA Scholar-Athlete team. Those honored will receive a certificate.

NCCAA Certificates of Participation —~ These will be given to all student-athletes competing in the National Track and Field Meet.

Team Awards — For both the men and women, the NCCAA track championship banner wilt be awarded to the first place team,
and plagues will be given ta the next three teams.



The Wheeler Track and Field Award

The awards, for men and women, are spansored by John and Joanne Wheeler who have been invalved in the athletic
activities af Christian high schools and coaileges for several years. Mr. and Mrs. Wheeter have each had a continuing and active
participation in the area of athletics and wish to promote athletics in Christian colleges.

The awards were established in order to enhance excellence in Christian track and field competition and to perpetuate the
Christian philosophy and faith as exemplified through Christ-ike track and fieid participation in NCCAA member colleges and
universities.

Candidates are nominated by their track and ficld coaches with final selection of the recipients made by a cammittee
composed of the track and field sport chair, vice-chair, national meet director, and the highest ranking National Executive
Committee member present at the meet. Presentation of the awards will be in ceremonies following the meet.

Recipients must each be a team member of a Christian college recognized by the NCCAA; must each passess a vital Christian
testimony on and off the track; must each exhibit outstanding leadership qualities including Christian service activities: must each
be highly skilled in track and field; must each be a junior or senior student in good academic standing; must each be a participant
in the national meet of the year of nomination.

A trophy descriptive af the honor will be awarded each recipient recagnizing the honar. A similar trophy wiil he awarded
each recipient’s institition recognizing the honor as well.

Past Wheeler Award Recipients

Yoar Woman Man

1984 Lori Shepard [Taylor University) Gary Anderson {Cedarville College)

1985 Jane Romig (Cedarville College} Eric Joseph (Biola University}

1986 Jane Romig Brooker (Cedarville Coilege} Tom Welsh (Baptist Bible College!}

1987 Jodie Williamson (Taylor University} Dave Getsinger (Spring Arbor College)

1988 Teresa Luidhardt {indiana Wesleyan University} Mike Yoder (Taylor University}

1989 Eileen Gable {Roberts Wesleyan College) David Luce {Huntington College}

1930 Jo Ellen Earhart {Huntington College} Nate Phinney (Taylor University)

1991 Sarah Hurst {indiana Wesleyan University} Don Rains (Tabor College)

1892 Carrie Williamson (Taylar University) Chris Bamnbei (Taylor University)

1993 Elizabeth Steinwachs (Roberts Wesleyan) Brad Johnson (Huntington College)

1994 Stephanie Sherman {Cedarville College) Matt Langdon {Huntington College}
Past NCCAA Track and Field Champions

Year Women Man

1973 Malone College

1874 Arusa Pacific College

1875 Cedarville College

1876 Cedarville College

1977 Northwestern College

1878 Naorthwestern College

1979 Liberty Baptist College

1380 Carson-Newman College

1381 Liberty Baptist College Liberty Baptist Coliege

1982 Spring Arbor College Messiah College

1983 Messiah College Cedarville College, Mid-America Nazarene

1984 Taylor University Cedarville College

1985 Cedarville College Taylor University

1986 Cedarville Callege Taylor University

1387 Malone College Taylor University

1988 Malone College Anderson University

1989 Malone College Malone College

1990 Huntington College Anderson University

1981 Huntingtan College, Missouri Baptist Maijone College

1992 Huntingtan College Anderson University

1993 Huntington College Anderson University

1334 Cedarville College Indiana Wesleyan University



Participating School Information and Team Rosters

BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE
Clarks Summit, PA
Head Coach: John Nauta

Men
1 Ed Curtis
2 Nathan Metzler

Women
203 Elizabeth Euler

M ity

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Cedervilla, CH
Head Coach: Paul Orchard

Men
3 Doug Amundson
4  Steve Barr
5 Matt Beck
5§ Kevin Conkel
7 Eric Crawfard
g Jeff Hill
9 Brian Hilty
10 Nathan Houk

11 Jason Kandel
12 Chuck Lyngaas
13 Chris Melkanian
14 Andy Miller

15 James Persenaire
16 Jon Plush

77 Bobby Polack
18 David Rea |

19  Denver Seely
20  Pete Simans

21 Dave Swasey
22 Jason Taylor
23 Linton Ellis

Women

204 Joy Beitler

205 Laura Boothe
206 Amy Burson

207 Michelle Burson
208 Becky Campbell
209 Wendy Cassidy
210 Heather Cornelius
211 Rachelle Eider
212 Laura Glessner
213 Sylene Graves
214 Cindy Hasselbring

Athletes listed by entry number

215 Sara Jacksan
216 Becca Jenks
217 Courtney Kilburn
218 Kara Malone
219 Kari Persons
220 Julianne Pletcher
221 Tiffany Shaw
222 Stephanie Sherman
223 Edith Steele

234 Megan Stevens
225 Elizabeth Stinson
226 Debbie Trimble
227 Jen Zenner

228 Jill Zenner

SR i

GENEVA COLLEGE
Sgaver Falls, PA
Head Coach: Jerry Lutx

Women

231 Heather Adams
232 Michelle Albrecht
233 Laura Coddington
234 Becky Coddington
235 Nicole Edgar

236 Beverly Haywaood
237 Carrie Judy

238 Amy Lagios

239 Jessica Martin
240 Staci Olivieri

241 Tabitha Rudge
242 Rashelle Sniezek

ey

GRACE COLLEGE
Winona Lake, IN
Hoad Coach: Roger Thelen

Men
26 Phil Jarvis

Women

245 Bridget Byers
246 Teresa Erickson
247 Shelly Hendricks
248 Trisha Robazek

B R T

GREENVILLE COLLEGE
Greanville, IL
Head Coach: Brian Pation

Men

27 James Calhoun
28 Zet Douglas

29 Terry Kahrhoff
30 PRodrigo Kimbie
31 Willie McConnico
32 Dave McCracken
33 Sean Morley

34 Jerry Peebles

35 Rob Sapp

36 Mike Schulte

37 Tony Stewart
38 Mark Theiss

Women
249 Sara Lucien
250 Christal Valdez

g gy

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
Marion, N
Haad Coach: John Foss

Men

40 Stewart Arnes
41 Jeff Basselt
42 Ryan Biegel
43 Bradon Black
44 Aaron Brick
45 Paul Cole

46 Mike Flara

47 Darin Grant
48 FEric Jackson
49 Jason Joy

50 Pat Kolb

51 Tim Lawrence
52 Joshua Piquard
53 Steve Potter
54 Morris Riddle
55 Fran Thiele
58 Moises Trejo
57 Matt Turney
58 Chris Uren

59 Lance Vischer
60 Chris Weaver
61 Kalsy Zumbrun



INDIANA WESLEYAN (cont’d)

Women

251 Erica Anthany
262 Jenny Beaver
253 Michelie Clawson
254 Cara Dregits

255 Cilicia Fadden
256 Onalee Hughes
257 Sara Postema
258  Lori Sturgill

259  Emily Sweet

260 Jessica Walker
261 Sarah Wasserman
282 Lisa Weener

263 Kristin Zoeller

CEHEEEEEEEEE R R TR LY

JUDSON COLLEGE
Elgin, IL
Head Coach: Rick Wilson

Men

64 Steve Gaerke
65 Derek Qakley
55 Mike O/'Brien

T

LaTOURNEAU UNIVERSITY
Longview, TX
Mead Coach: Roger Erckstad

Men
67 Peter Baba

HHTHHEE T

MALONE COLLEGE
Canton, OH
Heaad Coach: Jack MHaren

Men

68 Jason Addington
69 Steve Brant

70  Chip Brown

71 Jason Bruce

72 Rocky Carr

731 Clay Calkins

74  Ben Crouch

75  John Fivecoat

76 Rob Graessie
77 Ben Granger

78 Damon Kimbraugh
79  John McDaniel
80 Keith Nelman
8%  Adam Nicholson
82 P.J. O'Rourke
83 Paul Pennington
84  Norris Petty

85 Ervin Slabach
86 Dan Smith

87 Mondo Tijerina
88 Matt Varner

89 Ken Wigington

Wamen

266 Meg Burgess
267 Julie Harrison
268 Michelle Harrison
268 Keri Jones

270 Susan Johngon
271 Paula Mann

272 Missy Miller

273 Demeka Wilson
274 Valerie Zearfoss

R T

MARANATHA BAPTIST BIBLE
Watertown, Wi
MHead Coach: Jarry Terrill

Men
92 Ben Matthews
93 Chris Lesspert

T ]

MID-AMERICA NAZARENE
Ofathe, KS
Hoad Coach: Curt Ammons

Men

94 Kevin Baker

95 Brian Cook

36 Chris Dye

97 Daniel Fonseca
88 Marcus Hantla
99 Ryan Knight

100 Anderson Legair
101  Harvey Mcintosh
102 Chris McKown
103 Jermaine Peacock
104 Charles Smiley

105 Jason Stansbury
1068 Matt Stephens
107 Jerry Teague

Women
276 Jennie Burkin

277 lLatice Ervin

278 Melanie Gordon
279 Erica Johnson
280 Renee Pope

281 Corrie VandenBurg

S

NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
Rosaville, MN
Head Coach:r Peter Sola

Men

110 Phil Haedtke
111 Matt Henderson
112 Nate Hinton
113 John Kirchner
114 bryan Sawvyer
115 Rab Tollefson
116 Scott Walker
193 ‘Jason Hartig
194 Ryan Johnson
185 Chris Kadlec
196 Aaron Riess
197 Dave Stanke
198 Dave Woolf

Women

284 Sheri Dakken
285 Bekah Ersland
288 Julia Nordvold
287 Terri Jo Qlson
288 Betsy Riess
289 Molly Sunde
290 Amy Usiak

FHHEGRETE L T

OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
Kankakaa, IL
Head Coach: Ray Kuhles

Men

118 Raymond Fefee
119 Mikel Ferri

120 Daguane Finley
121  Jim Hines

122 Kevin Wardlaw



OLIVET NAZARENE (cont'd}

Waomen

291
292
293
294
295
2986
297
298
299

IR TR E LTI T

ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE

Jacqueiine Baldauf
Shannan Bult
Jamie Bulthaus
Laura Burke

Lestie Coffman
Jamie Fussner
Karla Godwin
Jenny Kohl

Laura Schnyders

Rochester, NY
Men's Coach: Pauf Kurtz

Women's Coach: Dave Goeorge, Sr.

Men
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
138
137

199

200

Dave Buchiet
Bob Cashier
Mike Finger
Dave George
Joe Hayes
Jason Knarr
Jason Macintyre
Paut Mackmer
Martin McDougall
Steve Otto

Dave Prevost
Geoffrey Rono
Dan Smith

Rich Williams
Dan Wilsan
Brandan Marrow
Gordie Sipple

Women

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
318
317

Katie Andersan
Dawn Barrows
Jenny Bawser
Jen Burdick
Carrie Buttermore
Heidi Carpenter
Amy Cooter
Micole Cooter
Christy Huif
Amanda Jacoby
Julie Kessler
April Lyon

Tracy Ottaway
Allisan Ottolini
Lindsay Parlaman
Deb Schlosser
Sandra Seepaul

318  Julia Shapp

319 Melissa Singleton
320 Amy Thoms

321 Brenda Tracey
422 Stacy Wakefield
323 Tammy Weston
324 Beth Williams

TR

SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE
Spring Arbor, Mi
Head Coach: Bill Bippas

Men

140 Steve Clyne
141 Chris Debacker
142 Jeff Dietz

143 Jason Eider
144 Marc Fletter
146 Andy Gibbsg
146 Josh Khon
147 Will Sherwood
148 Jake Snyder
149 Dave Tebo
150 Casey Turner

Women
327 Jenna Dewaelsche

328 Amy Korte
329 Sara Parks
330 0Oeanna Redding
331 Kim Sturm

T L T

TAYLOR UNIVERSITY
Upland, IN
Head Coach: Chris Coy

Men

163 Chris Adkison
164 James Blackwood
155 Brian Bohi

156 Doug Boura

157 Andy Bullock
158 Bryan Clark

159 Vince Diller

160 Greg Frost

161 Jason Habisch
162 Josh Hawkins
163 Chris Hayden
164 Brac Helms

185 Chad Helms

166 Brian Jacobson
167 Shadrack Kiiemba

&

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
178
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

Owen Leimbach
David Litty
Brett Laewen
Chris Main
Mark Mays
Tony Newman
James Njoroge
David Parker
Mitch Peterson
Josh Purses
Matt Schweingruber
Spencer Smith
Phil Steiner

Eric Syswerda
Ed Traub
Jeremy Warden

Women

332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
342

Jackie Beard
Amy Boothe
EHen Britton
Susan Dodson
Heather Ellison
Allison Etchell
Kristen Horn
Myndi Hughes
Rebecca King
Christen Milligan
Joanna Peterman
April Prast
Leanne Puls
Katie Shaffer
Hollie Shearer
Natalie Stanislaw
Suzanne Sterrett
Beth Tippett

HIEHHTT R ]

TRINITY INTERNATIONAL
Dearfiald, iL
Hoad Coach: Andy Lambert

Men
186
187
188
189
180
191

201

202

Ronnie Daniels
Osumann lsaaka

P.J. McCullough
Cedric Wall
Terrance Washington
Theo Williams

Mike Larsen

Larry Santiago

Women

352
353

Jessica Mueller
Becky Palmer



NCCAA Women’s National Track and Field Records

Event Athlste School Effort Yoar
100 M Dash Faith ldehen Missouri Baptist College 11.80 1991
200 M Dash Faith Idehen Missouri Baptist College 23.84 1991
400 M Dash Felicia Amajali Missouri Baptist College 54.75 1991
800 M Run Brenda Paulhamus Cedarville College 2:16.12 1991
1500 M Run Jane Romig Cedarville College 4:46.99 1985
3000 M Run Marguerite Skello Malone College 10:28.0% 1987
5000 M Run Marguerite Skello Malone Cotlege 17:55.44 1987
10,000 M Run Kim Southwaorth Spring Arbor College 37:38.59 1982
100 M Hurdles Amy Boothe Taylor University 14.46 1992
400 M Hurdles Amy Boothe Taylor University 1:03.50 1992
4 x 100 M Relay Kidd, ldehen, Watts, Amajali Missouri Baptist College 46.31 1991
4 x 400 M Relay Kidd, i1dehen, Bateman, Amajali Missouri Baptist College 3:50.77 1991
High Jump Lynn Strickland Cedarville College 58" 1988
Long Jump Stephanie Sherman Cedarville Callege 1810 3/4- 1993
Triple Jump Stephanie Sherman Cedarville College 383" 1993
Shot Put Dail Haynes Marion College 4411 3/47 1882
Discus Lawanna Coleman Olivet Nazarene University 138'10° 19982
Javeiin Peggy Witt Malone College 12910" 1988
NCCAA Men’s National Track and Field Records
Evant Athiote School Effort Yoar
100 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone College 10.48 1990
200 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone College 21.30 1990
400 M Dash Peter Scott The King’s College 47.78 1387
800 M Run James Njoroge Taylor University 1:50.60 1994
1500 M Run Tom Hill Cedarville College 3:51.16 1986
5000 M Run Dan Combs Anderson University 14:45.24 1992
10,000 M Run Lester Zook Messiah College 30:57.16 1982
110 M Hurdles Etim Otudor Missouri Baptist Caollege 14.49 1991
400 M Hurdies Evans Bradley Anderson University 53.10 1987
3000 M Steeplechase  Geoffrey Rono Roberts Wesleyan College 9:14.45 1994
4 x 100 M Relay Walker, Hubbard, Coleman, Schaffer Anderson University 41.83 1993
4 x 400 M Relay Ellis, Bradley, Williams, Akers Anderson University 3:18.87 1987
High Jump Dwayne Stanford Malone College 72" 1990
Pole Vault Tim Mack Malone College 175" 1993
Long Jurmp Brad Lamb Anderson University 23110 1/2"° 1990
Triple Jump Cary Tyler Biola University 5Q'6 1/2° 1981
Shot Put Mark Cornfield Taylor University 572" 1384
Discus Travis Bates Huntingtan College 162’5 1989
Hamrmer Brian McNamee Mid-America Mazarene 1650 1991
Javelin fick Cleveland Spring Arbor College 218"1" 19886



EVENT # 1
MAY 5, 1995

100 Heter Dash,HEN 05-03-1995--07:49:26

NCCAA TRACK CHAHMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: 3:40p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 1:45p-SATURDAY
Records -  MCCAA ; 10.48 KEITH SPIVA, MALOME 1990
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialisfs -----mmecram-vaau o
HEAT WIKMERS PLUS TOP & TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITIOM PLACE HMARK
&7 Peter Baba teTourneau University 11.34 1
25 Linton Eflis Cedarville College NO MARK 2
28 Zet Douglas Greenville College 11.14 3
169 David Litty Tayior University 11,64 &4
171 Chris Main Taylor University 11.46 5
37 Tony Stewart Greenville College 12.14 &
114 Bryan Sawyer Northwestern College 11.12 7
31 Willie McConnico Greenville College 11.34 a
4
a1 Adam Nichalson Malona College 11.84 1
53 fran Thiele Indiana Wesleyan Univ 11.18 2
153 Chris Adkison Taylor University 11.38 3
34 Norris Petty Malone College 11.54 [
10& Matt Stephens Mid America Wazarene Coll 11.34 5
164 Brac Helms Taylar University 11.28 &
187 Osumann 1saaka Trinity International NO MARK 7
103 Jermaine Peacock Mid America Nazarene Coti{ 10,89 8
4
194 Theo Williams Trinity International NQ MARK 1
50 Pat Kolb indiana Wesleyan Univ 11.5% 2
22 Asron Hrick indiana Wesleyan Univ 11.64 3
27 Jemes Calhoun Greenville College 10.84 4
17 Bobby Polack Cedarville College 11.35 5
133 Dave Prevost Roberts Wesleyan College 11.24 &
150 Terrance Washington Trinity International 1.%4 7
30 Rodrigo Kimbie Greenville College 11.24 8
4




200 Meter Dash MEN EVENT # 2 05-03-199%--07:50:06

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOHSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 9, 1995

Schedule - Prelim: 35:10p-FRIDAY Semiz Final: 2:45p-SATURDAY

Records - HCCAA : 21.30 KEITH SPIVA, MALONE 1990

-------------------- Cterk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -------------ccmmnonn

HEAT MWIMMERS PLUS TOP & TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY., MARK POSITION RPLACE HARK
1
103 lermaine Peacock Mid America Nazarene Coll 22.91 2
&7 Peter Baba LeTourneau University 23 .44 3
150 Casey Turner Spring Arbor College 23.04 [
o9 Ryan Knight Mid America Nazarene Coll 23.34 5
a5 Dan Smith Halone Coilege 22.74 .}
135 Ban Smith Roberts Wesleyan College 22,74 7
8
?
1
164 Marc Fletter Spring Arbar College 23 .44 2
106 Matt Stephens Mid America Nazarepe Cell 23.11 3
27 James Calhoun Greenvilte College 22.84 [
164 Brac Helms Taylor University 22.88 5
17 Sobby Polack Cedarville Callege 23.33 &
31 Willie McConnico Greenville College 24 .04 7
153 Chris Adkison Taylor University 22.67 8
9
1
133 Dave Prevost Roberts Wesleyan College 23.24 2
156 Doug Bours Taylor University 22.85 3
52 doshua Piquard indiana Wesleyen Univ 23.31 [
78 Damon Kimbrough Malone College 23.94 5
28 Zet Douglas Greenville College 26.04 &
55 Fran Thiele Indiana Wesleyan Univ 22.34 7
30 Rodrigo Kimble Greenwille College 22.584 8
g




400 Meter Dash,MER EVENT # 3 G5-03-1995--07:50:08
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIFS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: 3:20p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 1:25p-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA T 47.78
-------------------- Clerk of the Course
HEAT WINKERS PLUS TOP & TIMES TO FINALS

PETER SCOTT, THE KING'S COLL 1987
(c) 1991 Tournament Specialigts ---ceevmsevauseonno

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
104 Charles smiley Mid America Nazarene Coli 350.07 2
149 Dave Tebo Spring Arbor College S1.74 3
9 Brian Hilty Cedarville College 52.54 4
158 Bryan Clark Taylor University 51.32 5
36 HMike Schulte Greenville College 52.94 [
183 Jeremy Warden Taylor University _ 50.34 T
8
9
1
169 Chad Heims Tayler University 52.34 2
L] Dan Smith Malone College 51.1% 3
S Matt Beck Cedarville College 52.35 4
166 Brian Jacobson Taylor University 53.34 5
115 Rob Tollefson Northwestern College 54.04 [}
52 Joshua Piquard Indiana Wesleyan Univ 50.05 7
53 Steve Potter indiana Wesleyan Univ 51.24 8
9
1
141 Chris Debacker Spring Arbor Coltege 51.34 2
135 Dan Smith Roberts Wesleyan College 50.12 3
118 Raymond Fefee tlivet Nazarene Uniy 52.68 [
4 Steve Barr Cedarville College 5%1.58 5
94 Kevin Baker Mid America Nezarene Coll 50.12 L]
13 Martin McDougatl Roberts Wesleysn College 52.88 7
a
¢

10




800 Meter Run, MEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIRS

EVENT # 4
MAY 5, 1995

65-03-1995--07:50: 16
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: 4:45p-FRIDAY Semie Final: 2:05p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA = 1:50.40 JAMES NJOROGE, TAYLOR 1994
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournement Specialists -==s-v--vammecuaanaan

TOP 2 FROM EACH HEAT PLUS 5 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # KAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITICH PLACE MARK
Fa' John Mchaniel Malone College 1:57.03 1
174 James Mjoroge Taylor University 1:49.8 2
92 Ben Matthews Maranatha Bapt Bible coll 2:05.0 3
15 James Persenaire Cedarville College 1:55.06 &
128 Jason Knarr Roberts Wesleyan Coliege 2:03.01 5
100 Arderson Legair Mid America Nazarene Cott 1:5%9.0 &
12 Chuck Lyngaas Cedarville College 1:56.73 7
114 Scott Walker Northwestern College 2:10.24 3
141 Chris Debacker Spring Arbor College 1:56.34 9
19 Denver Seely Cedarville Callege 2:05.06 10
146 Jash Khon Spring Arbor College 2:01.34 "
14 Andy Miller Cedarville College 2:02.04 1
&8 Jason Addington Malone College 2:02.48 2
76 Mitch Peterson Taylor University 1:55.5 3
%8 HMarcus Hantla Mid America Mazarene Coil 1:59.0 &
148 Jake Snyder Spring Arbor College 1:57.94 5
82 P.J. O'Rourke Halone Callege 1355.01 6
1o Katharm Houk Cedarville College 2:04,04 7
33 Sean Morley Greenville College 2:03.60 8
129 Jason Maclntyre Roberts Wesleyan College 1:56.58 @
172 HMark Mays Taylor University 1:54 .84 10

11




1500 Meter Run, MEHN EVEKT & 5 05-03-1995--07:39:13

HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semi ; Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY

Records - HCCAA 1 3:51.16 TOM HILL, CEDARVILLE 1986
-------------------- Cierk of the Course (c} 1991 Tournament Specialists -------------. ----v

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE HARK
100 Anderson Legair Hid America Nazarene Coll 4:01.0 1
174 James Njoroge Taylor University 3:65.7 2
177 Jash Purses Taylor University 4:10.0 3
a5 Ervin Slabach Malone College 4:08.69 [
a2 P.J. O'Rourke Malene College 4:02.74 5
79 John McDaniel Malone College 4:02.33 6
170 Brett Loesen Taylor University 4:09.0 7
129 Jason Maclntyre Roberts Westeyan College  4:08.70 8
46 Mike Flora Indiana Westeyan Univ 4107.0 9
12 Chuck Lyngeas Cedarville Coliege 3:59.90 10
&8 Jason Addington Malone Coliege 4:06.74 1"
111 Matt Henderson NHorthwestern College 4:30.25 12
56 Moises Treja Indiana Wesleyan Univ 4:01.84 13

12



SO00 Meter Run, HEN EVENT # 6 05-03-1995%--07:50:47
HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOMSHIRS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semi Final: 3:15p-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA t T4:45.24 DAN COMBS, ANDERSOM 1992

-------------------- Clerk af the Course (e) 1991 Teurnament Specialisty -=--es-vmmeamaaaaus
FINAL PLACE BASED DN TIME

ERTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
-] Kevin Conkel Cedarville College 15:146.0 1

85 Ervin Slabach Halone College 15:35.06 2

49 Jason loy indiana Wesleyan Univ 15:45.04 3

162 Josh Hawkins Taylor University 15:40.2 &

&7 Darin Grant Indiana Wesleyasn Univ 15:19.48 9

174 James Njoroge Taylor University $4:26.3 [-]

54 Marris Riddle Indiana Wesieyan Uniy 15:57.24 7

19 Mikel Ferri Olivet Kazarene Univ 15:47.58 a

70 Chip Brown Malone Coilege 15:38.17 9

75 John Fivecoat Halone Coliege 15:28.26 10
7 Eric Crawford Cedarville Callege 19:42.0 1
20 Pete Simons Cedarville College 15:10.0 12
46 Mike Floras Indiana Wesleyan Uniy 15:43.44 13
54 Moises Trejo Indiana Wesleyan Univ 15:30.11 14
87 Hondo Tijerina Malone College 15:04.24 15
59 Lance Yischer Indiana Wesleyan Univ 15:32.44 16
1
2
155 8riasn Bohl Taylor Univergity 16:07.0 3
&4 Steve Gaerke Judson College 16:51.0 &
100 Anderson Legair Mid America Nazarene Coll 16:02.0 5
18 David Rea Cedarville College 16:03.0 -]
167 Shadrack Kilemba Taylor Universgity 16:01.0 T
2 Mathan Metzler Baptist Bible College 16:38.0 8
9

13



10,000 Meter Run, HEN EVENY # 7 05-03-1995--07:50:1%9
HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOWSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Finat: 3:50p-FRIDAY
Records - NCCAA : 30:57.16 LESTER ZDOK, HMESSITAH 1982
------------------- Cterk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----------------=«--
FINAL PLACE BASED OW TIME
ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARX
47 Darin Grant Indisna Wesleyan Univy 31:52.70 1
a8 Matt Varner Malone College 33:27.22 2
147 Will Sherwood spring Arbor College 33:45.0 3
51 Tim Lawrence Indiana Yesleyan Univ 33:16.30 [
[ Mika CQfBrien Judson College 32:43.0 2
6 Kevin Conkel Cedarville College 31:31.0 -]
56 Morris Riddie Indiana Wesleyan Univ 33:27.00 7
&5 Derek UDakley Judson College 34:15.0 8
167 Shadrack Xilemba Taylor Univeraity 32:39.0 9
87 Morda Tijerina Halone College NO MARK 10
¥ Eric Crawford Cedarville Cotlege 33:45.0 1
1648 Tvien Leimbach Teylor University 34:17.0 12
132 Steve Otto Roberts Wesleyan College  34:58.0 13
2 Nathan Metzler Baptist Bible Callege NO MARK 14
110 Meter Hurdlee,MEH EVENT # 8 05-03-1995--07:50:24
NCCRA TRACK CHAMPIOMSHIPS CEDARVII.LE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Scheduie - Prelim: 3:00p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 1;05p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA : ETIN QTUDOR, MISSOURI BAPT 1991
-------------------- Clerk of the Course ey 1991 Tournament Specialigty -=-=---=--=ssrsrcamnan
HEAT WINME®RS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVAMCE TOQ FIMAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

107
13
a0

61
150
136

126

43
§7
96
175
143
164

Jerry Teague
Chris Melkonian
Keith Helman

Ed Curtis

Kelsy Zumbrun
Casey Turner
Rich Williems

Dave George
Llay Calkins
gradon Hlack
baniel Fongeca
Chris Dye
David Parker
Jason Elder
Brac Helms

Mid America Hazarene Coll
Cedarville College
Malone College

Baptist Bible College
Indiana Wesleysn Univ
Spring Arbor College
Roberts Wealeyan College

Roberts Wesleyan Colliege
Malone College

Indiana Wegleyan Univ
Mid America Mazarere Coll
Mid Americs Nazarene Cotl
Taylor University

spring Arbor College
Taylor University

14

146.20
15.30
15.55
16.51
16.54
15.84
153.23

16.70
16.22
15.29
16.24
18.91
15.63
15.84
15.24
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05-03-1995--07:50:25

05-03-1995--07:50:30

400 Meter Hurdles, MEN EVENT # %
WCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Scheduie - Prelim: 5:30p-FRIDAY Semi ¢ Final: 2:25p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA + 53.10 EVANS BRADLEY, ANDERSON 1987
-------------------- Clerk the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----==-=---------a..
HEAT WIKNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE HMARK
1
96 Chris Dye Mid America Nazarere Coll 58.21 2
61 Ketsy 2umbrun Indiana Wesieyan Univy 59.92 3
130 Poul Mackmer Roberts Wesleyan College 1:00.75 4
140 Steve Clyma Spring Arbor College 1:00.54 5
97 Daniel Fonseca Mid America Mazarene Coll 57.43 4
1 Ed Curtis Baptist Bible Callege 59.34 7
134 Geoffrey Rono Roberts Wesleyan College 54.74 a
9
1
160 Greg Frost Taytor University 1:00.25 2
32 Dave McCracken Greenville College 1:04.50 3
13 Chris Melkonian Cedarville College 54.90 4
175 David Parker Teylor Univeraity 58.52 5
9 Brian Hilty Cedarville College 59.09 &
178 Hatt Schweingruber Taylor University 56.80 7
142 Jeff Dietz Spring Arbor College 1:00.44 2
9
3000 Meter Steeple,MEN EVENT # 10
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995

Schedule - Prelim:
Records - MCCAA

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

T 914,45
-------------------- Clerk of

Semi:

GEOFFREY RONO, ROBERTS WES

Final: 12:05p-SATURDAY

1594

20 Pete Simong
180 Phil Steiner
75 Rob Graessle
49 Jason Joy

59 ftance Vischer
18 David Rea

48 Eric Jackson

134 Geoffrey Rono
154 James Blackwood

38 Mark Theiss
22 Jason Taytor
112 Nate Hinton
%8 Marcus Hantla

15k

the Course {e) 1991 Tournament Specialists
GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION

Cedarviile College 9:15.90 1
Teylor University 9:39.8 2
Hslone College 9:58.01 3
Indiena Wesleysn Univ 9142 .54 3
Indiana Wesieyan Univ 9:29.24 5
Cedarville College §:53.52 &
[ndiana Wesleyan Univ 10:10.74 7
Roberts Wealeysn Collegse 9:33.%0 8
Taylor University 10:03.35 9
Greenville College P:54.0 10
Cedarville College 10:06.90 1
Morthuwestern Callege 10:17.0 12
Mid America Mazarene Coll 9:57.0 132




4 x 100 Meter RELAY, MEN EVENT # 11 05-03-1995--07:50:37

MNCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1999
Schedule - Prelim: 2:40p-FRIDAY Semi: Fimal: 12:00p-SATURDAY
Records - HCCAA ;41,83 ANDERSOW UMIVERSITY 1993

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specialists ---==-m-cscaccoca--
HEAT WIMMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSTITION PLACE MARK
1
2
62 FIWA) MEM 4X100 Indiana Wesieyan Univ 43.00 3
20 SMAL MEW 4100 Malone Callage 43 .44 4
138 JRMC HMEN 4X100 Roberts Wesleysn College  &44.69 5
24 /CED MEN 4X100 Cedarville College 43.04 [-]
117 /NW MEN 4X100 Northsestern College &7.14 7
8
9
1
2
192 /TRL MEN 4X10C0 Trinity International o T4 3
39 /GRE MEN 4X300 Greenville College 42.74 4
184 /TAY MEN 4X100 Taylor University 43.17 5
108 /MANC MEN 4X100 Mid America Wazarene Coll 43.12 s
151 /SA MEN 4X100 Spring Arbor College S Th 7
8
9




4 x 400 Heter RELAY MEN EVENT # 12 05-03- 1995 - -07:50:435

NCCAL TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY 5, 1999
Scthedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 3:50p-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA : 3:18.87 ANDERSON UMNIVERSITY 1987
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1M1 Tournament Specialigtg ---~-ecsceaaacaua. .-

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRART # MHAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
109 JHANC MEN 4X400 Mid America Nazarene Call 3:26.19 2

a3 FIWJ HEN 4X400 Indiana Wesleyan Uniy 3:22.99 3

91 FHAL MEN 4X400 Malone College 3:35.0 [

139 /RWC MEN 43400 Roberts Wesleyan College 3:27.21 5

152 /SA MEN 4X400 Spring Arbor College 3:24,33 ]

25 /CED MEN 4X400 Cedarville College 3:24.55 7

185 /TAY MEN 4X400 Taylor University 3:19.048 8

9

High Jump, MEN EVENT # 3 05-03-1995--07:50:51
MCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVYILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY
Records -  NCCAA 1 7-02.0 DWAYNE STANFORD, MALOME 1990

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =---ee---evmuuuaaas

5 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 4/0m

ERTRANT # NAME GR AFFTLIATION PREV, MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
125 Mike Finger Roberts Wesleyan College 46-06.0 1
145 Andy Gibbs Spring Arbor College 6-04.0 2
134 Rich Williams Roberts Wesleyan College 4-02.0 3
13 Chris Melkonian Cedarville College 4-00.0 4
3t Willie McConnico Greenville Callege 5-02.0 S
42 Ryan Biegel Indiana Wesleyan Uniy 4-10.0 -]
57 Matt Turney Indiana Wegleyan Uniy 4-08.0 7
150 Casey Turner Spring Arbor College 6-02.0 8
a9 Ken Wigingten Malone College 4-06.0 9

17



EVENT # 14
MAY 5, 1995

Pole Vault, MEN
NCCAA TRACKX CHAMPIONSHIFS

05-03-1995--07:30:5%
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi; Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA : 17-05.0 TIM MACK, MALDWNE 1993

-------------------- Clerkx aof the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -=s--c--vuwamoaoaaaan
S ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 12+Qn
EHTRANT # KAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
16 Jon Plush Cedarville College 15-03.0 1

7 Jason Bruce Malone College 14-00.0 2

8 Jeff Hill Cedarville College 12-04.0 3

179 Spencer Smith Taylar University 14-00.0 4

&1 Jaff Bassett indisna Wesleyan Univ 13-00.0 5

13 Chris Melkonian Cedarville College 14-03.0 [

60 Chris Weaver Indiana Wesleyan Univ 13-06.0 7

137 Dan Wilson Roberts wesleyan Collega  13-04.5 8

58 Chris Uren Indiana wesleyan Univ 13-00.0 9

3 Clay Calkins Malone College 13-08.0 10

95 Brian Cook Nid America Nozarene Coll 14-00.0 11

157 Ardy Builock Taylor University 12-04.0 12

45 Paul Cole Indiana Wesleyan Univ 14-00.0 13

74 Ben Crouch Malorne College 13-06.0 14
Long Jump, MEN EVENT # 15 05-03-1999--07:51:07
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVEILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semis Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY
Records - WCCAA : 23-10.9% BRAD LAMB, AMDERSOM 19590
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournement Specialigtg -----==-cccacceanaa.
TGP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT # HAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSIVION PLACE MARK

43
133
187
53
&7

106
44

123

13

Bradon Black
Dave Prevoat
Osumann [saaka
$teve Potter
Peter Baba

Matt Stephens
Aaron Brick
Chris Melkonian
Dave Buchiet
Clay Calkins
Martin HMcOougall

Indiana Wesleyan Univ
Roberts Wesleyan College
Trinity Internationat
Indiana Wesleyan univ
LeTourneau University

Hid America Nazarene Coil
Indiana Wesleyan Univ
Cederville College
Roberts Weslevan College
Malone College

Roberts Wesleyan College

18

22-00.75
21-03.25
19-03.0
19-07.73
21-11.0

22-00.25
21-03.25
22-05.0
21-04.25
21-01.5
21-03.5

W o b Y -
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18

Triple Jump,HMEN EVEMT # 14 05-03-1995--07:51:08
NCCAA TRACKX CHAMPIDWSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Preiim: Semi s Final: 35:00p-FRIDAY

Records - HCCAR : BE0-05.5 CARY TYLER, BIOLA 1981

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (¢} 1991 Tournament Specialists =----------euuooo...
TOP 9 ADVAWCE TO FIMALS
ENTRANT # WAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
92 Ben Matthews Maranatha Bapt Bible coll 39-00.0 1

120 Daquane Finley Olivet Wazarene Univ 46-04.25 Fl

(44 Aaron Brick Indiana Wesieyan Univ 41-08.0 3

o Ryan Knight Mid America Nazarene Coll 43-08.0 &

125 HMike Finger Roberts Wesleyan College 41-03.75 5

134 Geoffrey Rono Roberts Wesleyan College 47-01.5 6

43 Aradon Black Indians Wes{eysn Univ 44-11.0 7

50 Pat Xolb Indiana Wealayan Univ 40-06.25 1

133 Oave Prevost Roberts Wesleyan College 40-06.75 2

122 Kevin Wardlew Dlivet Nazarene Univ 47-02.25 3

i Willie MeConnico Greenville College 42-06,25 4

34 Jerry Peebles Greenville College 4£2-09.0 ]

17 Sobby Polack Cedarville College 46-10.25 [-]

131 Martin McDougakl Roberts Wesleyan College 40-07.7% 7

12% Dave Buchiet Roberta Wesleyan College 43-05.75 8

Shot Put,MEN EVENT # 17 05-03-1995--07:51:22
NCCAA TRACX CHAMPIOWSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Pretim: Semi; Final: S:00p-FRIOAY
Records - HCCAA : 56-02.0 MARK CORNFIELD, TAYLOR 1984

-------------------- Clerk of the Course () 1991 Tournament Specialists -=---ccncmcmnamanan.
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
173 Tony Hewman Tayler University 44-02.0 1

124 Bob Cashier Roberts wesleyan College  44-09.5 2

188 P.d. McCullough Trinity International £5-02.25 3

181 lason Habisch Taylor University 45-02.25 [

189 Cedric Wall Trinity International 35-06.0 5

121 Jim Hines Olivet Nazareme Univ 49-00.25 1

m Karvey Mclntosh Hid America Mazarene Coll 45-09.25 2

102 Chris McXown Mid America Nazarere Coll 42-06.25 3

127 Joe Hayes Roberts Wesleyan College 43-08.0 4

105 Jason Stansbury Mid America Nazarene Cocll 55-08,2§ 5




Discus Throw, MEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOCHSHIPS

EVENT ¥ 18
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-1993--07:51:23
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Sewmi: Final: 1:30p-SATURDAY

Records - RCCAA » 162-05.0 TRAVIS BATES, HUNYINGTOM 1989

-------------------- Zlerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialisty ----reewenvea. oo
TOP 7 ADVANCE TO FIHALS
ENTRANT # MNAME GR  AFFILTATION PREY, MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1 Jason Kandel Cedarville College 128-02.0 1

35 Rob Sapp Greenville College 131-01.0 2

10% Jason Stensbury Mid America Nazarere Coll 159-00.0 3

189 Cedric Walt Trinity International 115-00.0 [A

124 Bob cashier Roberts Wesleyan College 126-00.0 5

188 P.J. MeCullough Trinity International 125-00.0 -]

110 Phil Haedtke MNorthwestern College 191-00.0 7

181 Eric Syswerda Taylor University 126-08.0 1

185 Rennie Daniels Trinity [nternational 128-00.0 2

173 Tony Hewman Taylor University 155-01.0 3

121 Jim Hines Olivet Nazarene Univ 125-02.0 [

53 Chris Leppert Marsnatha Bapt Bible Coll 130-00.0 5

127 Joe Hayes Roberts Wesleyan College 132-10.0 ]

as Paul Pemnington Mafone College 128-09.0 7

151 Jason Habiach Taylor University 133-05.0 B
Hammer Throw, HEM EVENT d 19 35-03-1995--07:51:35
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPICWSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY §, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: J3:00p-FRIDAY
Records - NCCAA 1 165-00.0 BRIAN MCNAMEE, MID-AM NAZ 1991
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialigty ---=-ccmevsmmaoaooon
TOP 9 ADVANCE TGO FINALS
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

....................................................................... e T EEEEEASASS A S S Asmmmmm s emmmmmmmemmmsmmEmemam===——

153 Chris Hayden Taylor University 140~05.0 1
181 Jason Habisch Taylor University 139-05.0 2
109 Jason Stansbury Nid America Nazareme Coll 144-08.0 3
72 Rocky Carr Malone College 120-05.0 4
173 Tony Newman ¥aylor University 166-01.0 5
35 Rob Sapp Greenville College 124-05.0 &
21 Dave Swasey Cedarville Callege #8-0%.0 1
40 Stewart Arnes Indiana Weslieyan Univ 107-10.0 2
29 Terry Kahrhoff Greenville College 109-09.0 3
69 steve Brant Malone College 106-00.0 &
v gen Granger Maione College 140-05.0 5

20



Javelin Throw, MEK

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPI{OMSHIPS

Schedule - Preiim:

Recerds -

HCCAK

TOP 9 AOVAMCE TD FINALS

159

60
w7

13
40

Dave Buchiet
Ed Traub

HMike Finger
Terry Kahrhoff
Phil Jarvis
Vince Diller

Chris Weaver
Jerry Teague
Doug Amundson
John Kirchner
Stewart Arnesg

100 Weter Dash, VOMEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedufe - Prelim:

249
268
212
332
352
255

215
213
277
279
309

Sara Lucien

Micheile Harrisen

Laura Glessner
Jackie Beard

dessica Muelfer
Cilicia Fadden

Sara Jackson
Sylerne Graves
Latice Ervin
Erica Johnson
Christy Huff

2 214-01.0
Clerk of

3:30p- FRIDAY

: 11.80
Clerk of the Course
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TGF 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FIMALS

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

the Course

{cy 1991

Roberts Wesleyan College
Taylar University
Roberts Wesleyan College
Greenvilie College

Grace College

Taylor University

Indiana Wesleyan Univ
Mid America Nazareme Coll
Cedarville College
Nerthwestern College
[ndiana Wesleyan Univ

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semi -

160-04.0
163-03.0
138-08.0
159-09.0
147-02.0
178-01.0

159-07.0
145-00.0
157-09.0
153-05.0
155-08.0

RICK CLEVELAMD, SPRING ARBOR

WV &~ b =

Final:

FAITH [DEHEN, MISSOURI BAPT

{c) 1991

Greenville College

Malone College

Cedarville College
Taylar University
Trinity International
Indiana Wesleyan Univ

Cedarville College
Cedarville College
Mid America Nazarere Cail
Hid aAmerics Nazarene Coll
Roberts Wesleyan Coliege

Tournament Specialists

21

14.44
12.8

13.39
13.35
12.94
13.72

13.52
12.78
13.70
13.10
13.34

EVENT # 20
MAY 5, 1995

Fimpal: 11:30a-SATURDAY

1984
Tournament Specialists

05-03-1995--07:51:37

EVENT # 21
MAY 5, 1995

1:35p-SATURDAY

1991

05-03-1995--07:51:44

POSITION  PLACE MARK
1 —————
2 — .

3 B ——— —
‘ ———
5
6
7
8
9
1
2
3
&
5
3
7
8
9




200 Meter Dash, WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVEHT # 22
MAY 3, 1995

05-03-1995--07:51:38
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim; 5:00p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 2:35p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCDAA : 23.84 FAITH IDEHEN, MISSQURI BAPT 1991
-------------------- Clerk af the (ourse (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =-==-=-msrreeeuaaaa.

HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FIMALS

EMTRANT # HWAME GR AFFILIATION PREYV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2&% Keri Jones Walone College 26.74 2
213 Sylene Graves Cedarville College 26.63 3
235 Nicole Edgar Geneva Cc. ege 27.56 &
276 Yalerie Zearfoss Halone Coliege 30.3 5
332 Jackie Beard Taylor University 27.54 &
313 Tracy Ottaway Roberts Wealeyan College 28.44 7
-]
9
1
2
340 Rebecca King Faylor University 27.60 3
212 Laura Glesgsner Cedarville College 27.51 4
268 Hichelle Harrison Halone College 7.1 5
279 Erica Johnson Mid America Nazarene Coll 26.32 &
215 Sara Jackson Cedarville College 27.80 7
8
9

7%




400 Meter Dash,WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIQHSHIPS

EVENT # 23
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-1995--07:52:05
CEDARVYILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - prelim: 3:10p-FRICAY Semi : Final: 1:15p-SATURDAY
Records NCCAM t 54,73 FELICIA AMAJALL, MO BAPTIST 1991
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----=-=vsoeeaoaocen

HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # KAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
203 tlizabeth Euler Baptist Bible College 1:04.30 2
232 Michelle Albrecht Geneva College 1:01,.7% 3
Lyid Sara Parksg spring Arbor College 1:02,0 &
235 Nicole Edgar Geneva College 1:02.24 5
335 Susan Dodson Tayler University 1:02.26 &
240 Staci Olivieri Geneva College 1:04.24 7
342 Joanna Peterman Taylor University 1:05.69 B
9
1
241 Tabitha Rudge Geneva College 1:01.24 2
2461 Sarah Wasserman Indiana Wesleyan Univ 1:04.8 3
279 Erica Johnson Hid America Nazarena Coll 1:02,12 [
234 8ecky Coddington Geneva College 1:02.24 5
305 Carrie Buttermore Roberts Wesleysn College 1:04.73 &
337 Altison Etchel! Taylor University 1:02.95 T
225 Debbie Trimble Cedarville College 1:03.52 8
9
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800 Meter Run, WOMEM
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOWSHIPS

EVENT # 24
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-1995--07:92:13
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: &4:30p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 1:55p-SATURDAY

Records - HCTAA : 2:16.12 BRENMDA PAULHAMUS, CEDARVILLE 1991
------------------- - Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specialists --------------------
TOP 2 FROM EACH HEAT PLUS 5 FASTEST TIMES ADVAMCE TO FINAL
EMTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
291 Jacqueline Baldauf Olivet Nazarene Univ 2:30.24 1

251 Erica Anthony Indiana Wesleyasn Uniy 2:30.94 2

327 Jenna Dewaelsche Spring Arpor College 2:27.34 3

285 Julia Nordvoid Northwestern College 2:33.3¢% 4

274 Valerie 2earfoss Malone College 2:39.49 5

257 Karla Godwin Olivet Nazerene Univ 2:33.24 &

287 Terri Jo Oflson Northwestern College 2:36.24 7

227 Jen Zenner Cedarville College 2:17.0 a

304 Jen Burdick Roberts Wesleyan College 2:29.0 9

348 Suranne Sterrett Taylor University 2:35.50 1

2

247 Shelly Hendricks Grace College 2:33.83 3

224 Megan Stevens Cedarville College 2:29.09 &

ri Laura Schnyders Olivet Wazarene Univ 2:18.40 5

292 Shannon Bult olivet Nazarene Univ 2:21.40 &

257 Sara Postema Indisna Yesleyan Univ 2:32.42 7

288 Betsy Riesa Korthwedatern College 2:29.01 a

228 Jill Zenner Cedarville College 2:32.56 9

1500 Meter Run,WOMEN EVENT # 25 05-03-1995--07:52:20
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: finat: 12:20p-SATURDAY

Recordas -  KCCAA t 414699 JAME ROMIG, CEDARYILLE 1985

-------------------- Clerk of the Course () 1991 Tournement Specialists -------mc-removccno~
FINAL PLACE BASED OW TIME

ENTRANT # MWAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- TR I T L LT

338
297
227
273
304
291
292
299
223
288
327

Keather Ellison
Karla Goduin

Jen Zenner
Demeka Wilson
Jen Burdick
Jacquel ine Saldauf
Shannon Bukt
Laura Schnydera
Edith Steele
Betsy Riess
Jerna Dewaelsche

Taylor University
Olivet Mazarsna Univ
Cedarville College
Malone College

Roberts Wesleyen College

Olivet Nazarena Univy
Olivet Nuzarena Univ
Olivet Nazarena Univ
Cedarviile College

Korthwestern College
Sprimg Arbor College

A

5:14.34
5:12.30
4:53.0

MO MARK
3:035.86
5:01.24
5:01.560
4141.04
4:52.0

4:5%.83
4:59.0

O . T T L . S " B S
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3000 Metar Run,WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT ¥ 24
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-1995--07:52:22
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 2:55p-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA : 10:26.09 MARGUERITE SKELLD, MALONE 1987
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c)} 1991 Tournament Specialists --------=ncuecaouano
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
EMTRANT # MAME GR AFFILIATIOW PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
59 Emity Sweet Indiana Westeyan Univ 11:20.3 1
298 Jenny Kohl Olivet Wazarene Uniy 10:35.54 2
266 Meg Burgess Malone College 10:44.0 3
220 Julianne Pletcher Cedarville College 10:21.0 [
293 Jamie Bulthaus Dlivet Mazarere Univ 10:50.74 3
336 Heather Ellison Taylor University 11:17.6 &
23% Jessica Martin Geneva College 11:33.0 7
223 Edith Steele Cedarvilie College 10:59.0 8
272 Missy Miller Malone Coilege 11:22.0 9
288 Setsy Riess Northuestern Coltege 11:12.08 10
338 Kristen Horn Taylor Univeraity 11:23.3 1
218 Kara Malone Cedarville College 11:00.0 12
276 Jennie Burkin Hid America Nezarene Coll 11:30.0 13
216 Becca Jenks Cedarville College 10:54.8 14
295 Lestie Coffman Olivet Nazarene Uniy 10:50.24 15
312 April Lyon Roberts Wesleyan College  11:40.81 16
1
2
208 Aty Burson Cedarville College NO MARK 3
258 Lori Sturgill Indisna Wesleyan Univ 11:44.09 4
289 HMolly Sunde Northwestern College 12:26.30 5
209 Wendy Cassidy Cedarville College 11:4%9.0 .1
303 Jenny Bowser Roberts Wealeyan College 11:41.70 7
203 Elizabeth Euler Baptiat Bible College NO MARK 8
¢
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5000 Heter Run,WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPICHSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

EVENT # 27
MAY 5, 1993

05-0%-1999--07:52:34

Final; 11:30a-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA : 17:55.64 MARGUERITE SKELLO, MALONE 1987
-------------------- Clerk of the Course ¢c) 1991 Tournament Specialists w=------=---=-----=~
FINAL PLACE BASED OK TIME
ENTRANT ¥ MNAME GR AFFILIATICN PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
361 Christen Milligan Taylor University 20:14.9 1

254 cara Dreqits Indiara Wesleyen Univ 20:26.9 2

220 Julianme Pletcher Cedarville College 18:12.0 3

211 Rachelle Elder Cedarville College 19:06.0 4

276 Jepnie Burkin Mid America Hazarere Coll 20:45.0 S

3o3 Jerny Bowser Roberts Westeysn College 20:1B.12 [}

210 Heather Cornelius Cedarvitle College 19:14.0 7

293 Leslie Coffman olivet Mazarere Univ 1B:47.10 8

218 Kara Malone Cedarville College 19:05.0 9

207 Michelle Burson Cedarviile College 18:31.0 10

298 Jepny Kohi plivet Mazarene Univ 18:06.29 "

259 Emily Sweet Indiane Wesleyesn Univ 19:52.2 12

267 Julie Harrison Malone College 18:14.0 13

23¢9 Jessica Martin Gereva College 19:38.0 14

343 April Prast Taylor Univeraity 20:42.6 15

203 Laura Roothe Cedarville College 18:57.0 16

206 Jamie Fussper Olivet Nszarene Univ 22:05.24

o E ~ U N
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10,000 Heter Run, WOMEN EVENT # 28 05-03-1995--07:52:43

NCCAA TRACK CHAMP{OWSHIFRS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 5:40p-FRIDAY
Records - NCCAA 1 37:38.3% KIM SOUTHWORTH, SPRING AREBOR 1982

-------------------- GClerk of the Course (¢) 1991 Tournament Specialists -------+eeecoooanaa-
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
214 Cindy Hasselbring Cedarville Coilege 44:08.0 ]
219 Kari Persons Cedarville College 44:13.0 2
225 Elizabeth Stinson Cedarville College “h:34.0 3
281 Corrie YandenSuryg Mid America Hazarene Coll 4&6:548.0 &
338 Kristen Haorn Taylor University 42:19.5 5
20% Leura Boothe Cedarville Collage 41:15.0 [
254 Cara Dregits Indiana Wesleyan Univ 41:43 .4 7
210 Heather Cornelius Cedarviile College NO MARK g
346 Hollie Shearer Taylor University 43:18.0 9
207 Michelle Bursen Cedarviile College 37:55.0 10
321 Brenda Tracey Roberts Wesleyan College  &&:44.80 11
293 Jamie Bulthaus Olivetr Mazarene Univ 40:01.04 12
253 Michelle Clawson Indiana Wesleyan Univy 22,4 13
294 Jamie Fumsner Olivet Nazarene Univ 45:19.24 14
308 Nicole Cooter Robarts Wesleyan College 45:10.5 15
236 Beverly Haywood Geneva Cotlege 41:43.0 16
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100 Meter Hurdles WJOMEN
HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONWSHIPS

EVENT # 29
HAY 5, 1995

Q5-03-1995--07:52:50
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Schedule - pPrelim: 2:50p-FRIDAY Semi: Final: 12:55p-SATURDAY
AMY BOOTHE, TAYLOR 1552

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e} 1991 Tourpament Specialistg ~--=----vmmommmmonnn

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES AOVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. HWARK POSITION PLACE HARK
271 Paula Mann Malone College 16.94 1
315 Lindsay Parlaman Roberts Wesleyan College 17.49 2
262 Lisa Weener Indiana Wesleyan Univ 15.79 3
314 Allison Ottolini Roberts Wesleyen College 17,54 4
269 Xeri Jones Malone College 16.5 5
204 Joy Beitler Cedarville College 15.44 b
250 christal valdez Greenvilie College 16.80 7
339 Myrdi Hughes Taylor University 16.46 a8
?
284 Sheri Dakken Korthwestern College 19.54 1
234 Becky Coddington Gereva College 16.54 2
347 Natalie Stanislaw Taylor University 16,08 3
242 Raghelle Sniezek Geneve College 17.42 4
238 Amy Lagios Geneva College 16.64 5
222 Stephanie Sherman Cedarvilia College 15.04 [}
246 Teresa Erickson Grace College 17.74 7
330 Deanna Redding Spring Arbor College 17.14 8
333 Amy Boothe Taylor University 15.82 9

a0




400 Meter Hurdies, WOMEN
HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOKSHIPS

EWENT # 30
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-1995--07:52:57
CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: 5:20p-FRIDAY Semi: final: 2:15p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 1:03.50 AMY BOOTHE, TAYLOR 1992
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c} 1991 Tournament Specialists -~==-----nmsecamaaaa.
HEAT WINKERS PLUS 7 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FIMALS
ENTRANT # MNAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
232 Michelle Albrecht Geneva Col lege 1:05.84 2
347 Hatalie Stanislaw Taylor University 1:09.45 3
250 Christal Yaldez Greenville College 1:15.74 &
339 Myrdi Hughes Teylor University 1:07.16 5
260 Jessica Walker Indiana Wesleysn Univ 1:19.84 -]
271 Paula Mann Malone College 1:11.54 7
248 Trisha Robazek Grace College 1:13.25 a
9
1
330 Desrnna Redding sSpring Arbor College 1:11.74% 2
204 doy Beitler Cedarville College 1:06.49 3
333 Amy Boothe Taylor University 1:08.99 4
306 Heidi Carpenter Roberts Wesleysn College 1:13.23 5
234 Becky Coddington Geneva Collega 1:07.33 6
294 Laura Burka Olivet Nezarers Univ 1:14.27 4
24b Teresa Erickson Grace College 1:12.95 8
9
4 x 100 Meter RELAY,WOMEN EYENT # 1 05-03-1595--07:53:04
HCCAA TRACK CHAMP[ONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995

Scheduie - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:55a-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA D 46.3 HISSOURI BAPTIST COLLEGE 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Courge {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --------==vcraueeaa
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NaWe GR AFFILTATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

282 JMANC WOM 4x100 Hid Americe Nazarene Coll 52.21 2
243 JGEN WOM 4x100 Garwva College 52.94 3
275 FMAL WGM 4x100 Malone Callege 52.96 &
325 /RYC WOM 4x100 Roberts Wesleyan College 52.98 5
264 F1WU woM 4x100 Indiana Wesleyan Univ 55.0 &
229 FCED WOM 4100 Cedarville Callege 50.49 7
350 ATAY WOM 4x100 Tavlar University 51.353 8

29 9



4 x 400 HMeter RELAY, WOMEN
NMCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT ¥ 32
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-1995--07:53:13
CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - pretim: Semi: Finai: 3:40p-SATURDAY

Records - YOO AM » 3:50.77 HISSOURI BAPTIST COLLEGE 1961

--------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Taurnament Specialistg ----------cocceonnn-
FINAL PLACE HASED OM TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK

300 JONC WOM 4x400 Clivet Wazarene Univ 417,42 2
351 STAY WOM 4x400 Taylor University 4:06.28 3
24l JGEN WOM 4x400 Geneva College 4:09.0 &
230 /CED WOM 4x400 Cedaryille College 4:07.72 S
283 JMANC WOM 4x400 Mid America Nazarene Coll &:27.0 6
265 F16U WOM 4x400 Indiane Wesleyen Univ 4:29.0 7
328 JRUC WOM 4x400 Roberta Wesleyan College 4:22.28 8

L

ligh Jump, WOMEN
HCCAA TRACK CHAMPTOWSHIPS

EVENT M 33 05-03-1995--07:53:13

CEDARYEILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: final: 11:30a-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAR : 5-08.0 LYNN STRICKLAND, CEDARVILLE 1988
-------------------- Clerk of the Course () 1991 Tournament Specialigts ----=cceccecmcccaaa-
3 ALIYE - STARTIHG HEIGHT &'é&"

ENTRAHT # MAME GR AFFILIATIOM PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
309 Christy Huff Roberts Wesleyan College 4-08.0 1

334 Elien Britton Taylor University 4-08.0 2

269 Keri Jones Halone College 4-09.0 3

345 Katie Shaffar Taylor University 4-08.0 4

228 Jill Zenner Cedarvilla College NO MARK 5

233 Laura Coddington Geneva Collaege 4-08.0 6

204 Joy Beitler Cedarville College 5-05.0 7

234 Becky Coddington Geneva College 5-00.0 8

262 Lisa Weener Imdiana Wesleyan Univ 5-04.0 9
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Long Jump, WOMEN EVEWNT # 34 05-03-1995--07:53:20

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1995
Scheduie -~ Prelim: Semi: Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY

Records - HCCAA 1 18-10.75 STEPHANIE SHERMAN, CEDARVILL 1993

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (€} 1991 Tournament Specialists --weceacoccuaenaoo..

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
k311 Allison Ottolini Roberts Wesleyan College 15-04.5 1

352 Jackie Beard Taylor University 16-04.0 2

263 Kristin Zoeller Indiana Wesleysn Univ 17-06.5 3

26% Keri Jones Maione College 16-1t1.0 &

233 Laura Coddingten Genava College 14-11.0 5

222 Stephanie Sherman Cedarville College 18-06.0 &

280 Renee Pope Mid America Nazarene Coll 16-09.0 1

344 Leanne Puls Taylor University 14-10.0 2

399 Christy Huff Roberts Wesleyan College 15-08.25 3

237 Carrie Judy Genava College 15-03.5 &

335 Susan Dodson Taylor University 16-07.0 b

Triple Jump,WOMEN EVERT # 35 05-03-1995--07:53:27
HECAA TRACK CHAMPIOMSHLIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 199%
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 1:30p-SATUROAY

Records - NCCAA : 38-03.0 STEPHANIE SHERMAN, CEOARVILL 1993

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specialists =--------=seacueuaa-

TOP 9 ADVANCE 7O FINALS

ERTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
222 Stephanie Sherman Cedarville College 39-06.0 1
248 Trisha Robazek Grace College 31-01.5 2
340 Rebecca King Taylor University 31-03.0 L1
332 Jackie Beard Teytor University 34-06.0 &4
313 Tracy Otteway Roberts Wesleyan Coliege 33-08.75 5
34 Allison Ottolini Roberta Uesleyan College 33-03.75 ]
243 Kristin Zoeller Indians Wesleyan Univ 36-10.75 t
233 Laura Coddington Geneva College 13-01.25 2
280 Renee Pope Mid America Nazarene Coll 34-10.0 .1
o9 Christy Huff Roberts Wesleyen College 34-08.25 4
335 Susan Daodson faylor University 33-07.0 5
237 Carrie Judy Geneva College 32-04.0 &
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Shot Put, WOMEN
HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT ® 35
MAY 5, 1995

05-03-15%¢9--07:53:35
CEGARVILLE COLLEGE

Lalal

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:30a-SATURDAT

Recards - WCCAA T G4-11.7% DAIL HAYNES, MARION (IWU) 1982
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =~-----=cemmmnonaaan
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTHRANT # MNAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITICN PLACE MARK
278 Metanie Gordon Mid America Nazarene Coll 33-04.0 1

270 Susan Johnson Halome College 32-05.0 2

256 Onalee Hughes Indiana Wesleyan Univ 356-05.75 3

217 Courtney Kilburn Cedarville College 32-08.0 4

245 Bridget Byers Grace Cotlege 34-05.0 5

328 Amy Korte Spring Arbor College 37-01.0 [

252 Jenny Beaver Indiana Wesleysn Univ 31-0%.0 1

231 KHeather Adams Geneva College 36-01.0 2

in Kim Sturm Spring Arbor College 4£1-05.0 3

302 Dawn Harrows Roberts Wesleyan College 37-10.5 4

353 Becky Palmer Trinity Internaticnal 33-02.0 5
Discus Throw, WOMEN EVENT # 37 05-03-1995--07:53:49
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CECARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 5, 1595
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 5:00p-FRIDAY
Records - NCCAA 7 138-10.0 LAWAKMA COLEMAN, OLIVET NAZ 1992
-------------------- Clerk of the Course {£) 1991 Tournement Specialists =-==s-----vvecmcaa.an
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITIDN PLACE MARK
256 Crnalee Hughes Indiena Wesleyan Univ 117-10.0 1

128 Amy Xorte Spring Arbor College 108-00.0 2

217 Courtney Kilburn Cedarviile College 138-03.0 3

252 Jenny Beaver Indiona Wesleyan Univ 119-00.0 4

302 Dawn Barrows Roberts Wesleyan Cotlege 105-11.0 5

270 Susan Johnson Halone College 109-07.0 [

353 Becky Palmer Trinity International 116-06.0 1

231 Heather Adama Geneva College 126-06.75 2

319 Meligssa Singleton Roberts Wesleyan College  109-06.0 L)

331 Kim Sturm Spring Arbor Caollege 122-00.0 &

245 Bridget 8yers Grece College £20-07.0 ]

278 Helanie Gordon Mid America Nazareme Coll 119-00.0 (]




Javelin Throw, WOMEN
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Scheduie - Prelim; Semi: Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY

Records - RCCAA : 129-10.0 PEGGY WITT, MALOME 1988
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists vee--m-eeooocmmoo.u.
TOP ¢ ADVAHCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # HAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE HARX
320 Amy Thoms Roberts Wesleyan College 113-05.0 1

252 Jerny Beaver [rdiana Wesleyan Uniy 7-08.0 2

347 Natalie Stanistaw Taylor University 132-02.0 3

349 Beth Tippett Taylor University 101-07.0 4

256 Onalee Hughes indiana Wesleyan Univ 102-01.0 5

316 Delx Schlosser Roberts Wesleyan College $0-10.0 -]

208 Becky Campbell Cedarville Coliege 94-08.0 v

221 Tiffany Shau Cedarville College 107-01.0 8

249 Keri Jones Malone College i01-09.0 g

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

a3

EVENT # 38
MAY 5, 1995

05-G3-1995--07:53:56




MEN'S BASKETHALL

Oivision
1988 . ............. Lsa Cellage
1989 ..., L. Azusa Pacific Collage
1970 ... ... Azuaa Pacific Collage
197y ... Azusa Pacific Collega
19722 . ... ... Azusa Pacitic Collage
18973 ... .. . Les Collage
1374 . ... Bethany MNazarana Collage
1875 . ..... QOlivat Nazarans Collega
1976 . .......... Bicla University
1977 .. .. Bethany Nazarene Ccllags
1978 ........... Biocla Univeraity
1979 .. Teannasaas Tempis Univarsity
1980 ...... Liberty Baptiat Collagae
1981 .. Teannessse Templs University
1982 .. Tennessss Teampls University
1983 .. Tonnesses Termple Uiniversity
1884 ... .. ... ... Bicla Univarsity
1985 .. Point Loma Nazarsne Collags
1988 .. Point Loma Nazarene Collage
1987 .. Point Loma Mazarena Coliege
1988 .. Tennessee Termnple University
1989 .. Tennessese Templa Univarsity
1990 . ... Christian Haritage Colisga
1931 .. ..., John Brown Univergity
19892 . ..., ... ... Bathal Collage
1993 .. ..., .. .. . Bathel Collage
1994 .. ... ......... Laa Collage
1998 . .. Indiana Weslayan University

Divislon H
1978 ..... Fort Wayne Bible Collage
1977 ... .. .. Westarn Bapriat Bible
1978 .. .. Beptiat Biblse College {MO)
1979 .... Baptist Bible College {PA)
1980 ....... MNorthwastarn College
1981 . ... Baptist Bible Collage {MO)
1982 . ... Baptiet Bibla Collage (MO}
1883 .... Baptist Bible Collage {MO)
1984 . ... Baptist Bibla Collags (MO}
1985 ..... . Cincinnau Bibie Collags
19868 .. Valley Forge Chriatian Collags
1987 .. ... Cincinnati Bibla Collsgs
1988 . ... Kentucky Chrigstian College
1989 . ... Kentucky Christian College
1990 .. ... Maranatha Baptiat Bible
1981 . ... Kentucky Chrietian Collage
1992 .... Baptist Bible College (PA)
1993 . ... ..... Northwast Collags
1994 ,.....,.. Central Bible College
1995 . ... Kentucky Chrigtian Collage

Division LA
1991 ... ... Miami Christian Collage
1992 ., . Latin American Bible Collage
1993 ..... Atlanta Christian Collage
1994 ... ...... Grace Bible Collaga
1895 .. ....... Grace Bible Collaga

WOMEN'8 BASKETBALL

Division |
1983 . ... ... , Spring Arbor College
1984 . ... ... .. Huntdngton Coilaga
1985 .. ... ... +++... Loe Collage
1984 . .. . ....... Evangal Coilage
1987 .. ...... Spring Arbor College
1988 ... ... ....... King Collega
1988 .. _...... . . King Coilege
1920 .. ..., . ..... King Collage
1991 .. ... . ... Huntington Coliaga
1982 .. ..., Huntdngton Collags
1993 ... ... Williame Baptist Collegs
1994 | | Mt. Vernan Nazarena Collags
1985 ... ... Wastern Baptist College

NCCAA Winner's Circle

1983
1984
1988
1988
1987
t948
19306
1990
1991
1992
1933
1994
1995

1973
1974
1975

1881
1982
1883
1984
1986
1888
1987
19848
1989
1980
1981
1992
1533
1894

1975
1874
1977
1978
1979
1880
1981
1982
1883
15084
1585
1988
1987
1988
1588
1930
1991
1992
19393
1994
1995

Division &

. ... Bapdat Bibla Collags {FA)
....... Northwestarn Coilege
. v+ vaa. Northweatern Collags
....... Johnson Bible Collage
....... Moody Bible Institute
......... Northwest Caollage
... Kantucky Christian Collega
......... Northwest Coliage
......... Northwaest Coilags
.......... .+ . Toccoa Falls
......... Northwanst Caollags
+ 4.+ Northwest Collags
Kantucky Christian Collage

MEN'8 CROBS COUNTRY

. . .. Eastern Mennonita Collage
« ++ . Eastern Msnnonita Colisge
............ Bryan Coliaga
« + + « Esgtern Mesnnonite Collega
. ... Enstern Menncnita Collaga
......... Cadarvilia Coliaga
......... Cadarvilia Colisge
e Anderson Collaga
......... Andarson Collega
......... Anderson Colisge
......... Andesrson Collaga
veasses.. Andareon Collaga
......... Cadarvilla Coliega
........... Malona Coilege
..... v+ ... Malona Collage
it Malona Collage
Cdd e Malona Collage
. Malona Coilage
tisessa. Maona Collage
.......... . Malona Collage
+ « « . Aobarts Wesleyan Collega
........ .+ . Malona Collage

WOMEN'S CROSE COUNTRY

+e+444++ Spring Arbor Collage
....... Spring Arbor College
«+ .. Anderson College
e aa.. Anderson College
..... + v+ Coderville Collage
........... Malona Collage
crrasannaa. Malona College
........ Gaorge Fox Collags
......... .« Malona College
. Malone Collspge
e e aaeaa Cadarville Collsga
“idansnse.. Maona Collage
seaas s« Malona Collage
o+« » Glivet Nazarena University

WREBTUNG

v enaas s Massinh College
.......... Mesaiah Collage
<« 41+ Liberty Baptiat Collage
««+... Liberty Baptiet Colloge
...... Liberty Baptist Collegs
v« v+ Liberty Baptiet Collegs
+a.+4. Libarty Baptist College
v« . Carsor-Nawman Coliege
..... Carson-Mewman Coliage
v e e Carson-Newman College
Biota Univarsity
v s s Maranaths Collage
++ .. Olivet Nazarena College
+ ... Olivet Nazarene Coliage
..... Olivet Mazarena College
..... Ofivet Nazarane Collage
..... Maranaths Baptist Bible
....... MNorthwestarn Collags
. .. Olivet Nazarene University

. . Pensacola Chrigtian Collage

. Pansaccia Chnstian Coilage

.......... .

34

1885
1388
1887
1588
1989
1990
1991
1992
1393
1994

1982
1983
1984
1985
19886
1587
1588
1589
1980
1991
1992
1993
1894

1587
1588
1989
1990
1581
1992
19383
1954

1973
1574
1975
1978
1977
1978
19789
1580
1981
1582
1983
1984
1885
1988
1987
1988
1989
1980
1991
1992
1993
1994

1984
1985
1988
1987
1948
1989
1990
1981
1992
1993
1994

BASEBALL

. Alabama Chrisdan Collage
............ Bathal Cailege
............. King College
............. King Collage

. Mt. Yemon Nazarane College
P e e e e Bathel Collegs
..... Andarson (IN} University
e Spring Arbor Colisge
....... Spring Arbor Cellage
«a1 ... Anderson {SC) Coliaga

WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL

Divislon |
...... YWarner Pacific Collega
...... Warnar Pacific Collage
........ Gaerge Fox Collaga
ciraasewa. . Maron Collage
...... Coneordia Collaga (OR)
........ George Fox College
......... Huntington Collage
.......... Taylor University
. « v« . Taylor Univarsity
.......... Tayior Univeargity
Spring Arbor Collage
....... v« .. Bathel Collags
e e e Bathel Collaga

Divielon H

. Maranatha Baptist Bibla
. Pacific Christian Coilaga

« 4« ... Maranatha Baptist Bibls

-

+ .. Maranatha Baptist Bibls
e Maranatha Bagtist Bible
« e+ Maranatha Baptist Bibla
+ 44+ . Pacific Christan Collega
..... Maranatha Baptist Bibls

S0CCER

Division |
....... Northeastarn Callege
v e uaes ... THinity Collage
............ Bryen Colloge
............ Bryan Callage
. . Bryan Collage
.......... Masaiah Collags
Houghton Coliaga
Houghton Coliega
...... ¢+ +. Metsish Collage
++ 44 . Concordia Collags {OR}
...... John Brown University
...... John Brown University
s+ s aasssa Tha King’s Collega
......... Houghton Collage
. The Mastar's Collage
e+ 201+ George Fox Collags
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History and Philosophy
of the
National Christian College Athletic Association

The NCCAA, with national headquarters in Marion. Indiana, is a miracle organizatiqn. In just a few years an idea has become
a reality praviding Christian student-athietes in Christian colleges both an opportunity for fellowship and competition an the
national level,

Established in 1966 in Canton, Ohio, the NCCAA held its first baskstball tournament in Detroit, Michigan in 1988. At the
initial tournament, the NCCAA adopted a constitution and voted ta move the national headquarters to Chattanooga, Tennessee
upen invitation of the Chamber of Commerce.

in 1973 the NCCAA launched inta other sports developing national competition in ¢ross country, track and field, and soccer.

Bible colleges, which had competed well against liberal arts colleges, submitted a plan t0 add a second division. Division il
basketball was developed in 1975 for the Bible coileges (non-scholarship), along with wrestling.

The NCCAA game plan is to produce true winners; a game plan that will carry an individual through his or her entire life.
The game plan is devised to draw out the student-athlete’s greatest potential -- body, mind, and spirit.

This game plan is catching on virtuaily all over the United States. Since its first tournament in 1968, the NCCAA has grown
to encompass more than 100 Christian colleges nationwide, both libaral arts and Bibla colleges in nature. The participating schools
are dedicated not only to the best athletic competition possible, but alsa to exemplify Jesus Christ in everything.

The NCCAA believes:
That athietics are a means to an end, not an end in thermselves.
That the process is as impertant as the performance.
That the person {student-athleta) is more important than the program.

Athletics in a Christian liberal arts or Bible college are unique experiences which prepare Christian men and women for a life
of meaningful work and service. The athletic experience provides a dynamic growth process for learning discipline, team wark,
leadership, and mutual respect where the student-athlete and hig preparation for life is more important to the coaches and the
athletic adrinistration than won-loss records and championships.

For the student-athiete who wants to be a part of a team that competes on a district, regional, and national level but realizes
the importance of his education within a biblical perspective, and for the coach who wants his team to represent Jesus Christ,
NCCAA is the right game plan for them.

For the spectator who wants a game that can draw enthusiastic responses, but wants to know the participating tearms are
living beyond the outcome of the game, NCCAA is the right game plan for him.

NCCAA. It is an organization bringing Christian colleges together not just for athletic competition. Mare importantly, it is
an organization bringing colieges together whao have common goals and perspectives in Christian higher education.

NCCAA Bosard of Directors
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PRESIDENT

Dr. Barry R. May Dr. John Bratcher
NCCAA National Office Lee College
P.0. Box 1312 1120 N. Ocoee St.
Marion, IN 46952 Clevaland, TN 37311
317-674-83401 615-478-7383
FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT ND VICE-PRESID PAST PRESIDENT BOARD MEMBER
Del Wubhena Rick Jahnson David Ribbens Dr. Mike Fratzke
Clearwater Christian College Tennessee Temple University  Trinity Christian College Indiana Wesleyan University
Clearwater, FL Chattanaoga, TN Palas Heights, IL Marion, IN
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Richard D. Gilroy James Huckaby Dr. Bob Jackaon Il
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